Issue 5 - May 2006 1 www.zetex.com
© Zetex Semiconductors plc 2006
ZRB500
Precision 5V micropower voltage reference
Description
Typical application circuit
The ZRB500 uses a bandgap circuit design to
achieve a precision micropower voltage

© Zetex Semiconductors plc 2006
Connection diagrams
Ordering information
Order reference Tol.
(%)
Device mark Status (*) Reel size
(inches)
Quantity
per reel
Tape width
(mm)
ZRB500A01 1 ZRB50001 NRND Loose 4,000 -
ZRB500A01STOA 1 ZRB50001 NRND 12.5 2,000 -
ZRB500A01STOB 1 ZRB50001 NRND 12.5 2,000 -
ZRB500A01STZ 1 ZRB50001 NRND Concertina pack 2,000 -
ZRB500A02 2 ZRB50002 NRND Loose 4,000 -
ZRB500A02STOA 2 ZRB50002 NRND 12.5 2,000 -
ZRB500A02STOB 2 ZRB50002 NRND 12.5 2,000 -
ZRB500A02STZ 2 ZRB50002 NRND Concertina pack 2,000 -
ZRB500A03 3 ZRB50003 NRND Loose 4,000 -
ZRB500A03STOA 3 ZRB50003 NRND 12.5 2,000 -
ZRB500A03STOB 3 ZRB50003 NRND 12.5 2,000 -
ZRB500A03STZ 3 ZRB50003 NRND Concertina pack 2,000 -
ZRB500F01TA 1 50I REL 7 3,000 8
ZRB500F01TC 1 50I REL 13 10,000 8
ZRB500F02TA 2 50H REL 7 3,000 8
ZRB500F02TC 2 50H REL 13 10,000 8
ZRB500F03TA 3 50G REL 7 3,000 8
ZRB500F03TC 3 50G REL 13 10,000 8
ZRB500R01 1 ZRB500R1 NRND Loose 4,000 -
ZRB500R01STOA 1 ZRB500R1 NRND 12.5 2,000 -
ZRB500R01STOB 1 ZRB500R1 NRND 12.5 2,000 -
ZRB500R01STZ 1 ZRB500R1 NRND Concertina pack 2,000 -
ZRB500R02 2 ZRB500R2 NRND Loose 4,000 -
ZRB500R02STOA 2 ZRB500R2 NRND 12.5 2,000 -
ZRB500R02STOB 2 ZRB500R2 NRND 12.5 2,000 -
ZRB500R02STZ 2 ZRB500R2 NRND Concertina pack 2,000 -
ZRB500R03 3 ZRB500R3 NRND Loose 4,000 -
ZRB500R03STOA 3 ZRB500R3 NRND 12.5 2,000 -
1
Pin 1 floating or connected to pin 2
3
2